497n www.balluff.com
3-/4-Wire
Housing size Ø 4 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 4 mm M4×0.5
Installation type (observe instructions in the Basic Information chapter) Flush Flush Flush Flush Flush Non-flush Non-flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn 1.5 mm 1.5 mm 1.5 mm 1.5 mm 1.5 mm 5 mm 5 mm 0.6 mm
Assured switching distance sa 0...1.2 mm 0...1.2 mm 0...1.2 mm 0...1.2 mm 0...1.2 mm 0...4 mm 0...4 mm 0...0.42 mm
Sensing distance 2X 2X 2X 2X 2X 3X 3X 1X
PNP, NO Ordering code BES00J8 BES00JJ BES00JA BES00J6 BES012K BES012H BES01P0
Part number BES 516-3007-G-E4-C-S26-00,2 BES 516-3007-G-E4-C-S49-00,3 BES 516-3007-G-E4-C-S4-00,3 BES 516-3007-G-E4-C-PU-02 BES G04ED-PSC50F-S26G BES G04ED-PSC50F-EP02 BES M04EC-PSD06B-BP02
PNP, NC Ordering code BES00K9 BES00K5 BES012E BES0127
Part number BES 516-3017-G-E4-C-S49-00,3 BES 516-3017-G-E4-C-PU-02 BES G04ED-POC50F-S26G BES G04ED-NSC50F-EP02
NPN, NO Ordering code BES0156 BES00JW BES0129
Part number BES 516-3008-G-E4-C-S49-PU-00.3 BES 516-3008-G-E4-C-PU-02 BES G04ED-NSC50F-S26G
NPN, NC Ordering code BES00KH BES0125
Part number BES 516-3018-G-E4-C-PU-02 BES G04ED-NOC50F-S26G
Supply voltage UB 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie max. 3 V 3 V 3 V 3 V 3 V 2.5 V 2.5 V 2.5 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC
Rated operating current Ie 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA